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NATIONALISED BANKS IN ORISSA
BHARTRUHARI MAHTAB

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the branches of nationalised banks in Orissa, bank-wise;

(b) the amount deposited in these banks during 1999-2000;

(c) the loan sanctioned by these banks during the above period;

(d) whether the target fixed by these banks for the above period has been achieved; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL):

(a) Bank-wise number of branches of public sector banks functioning in Orissa as on March 31, 2000 is given in the enclosed statement.

(b) and (c) The outstanding aggregate deposits and gross bank credit of public sector banks in Orissa as on March 31, 2000 stood at Rs. 11,009 crore and Rs. 4,255 crore respectively.

(d) and (e) Under Annual Credit Plan for the year 1999-2000, a target of Rs. 1549.59 crore was fixed for lending by banks in Orissa.
Of this, achievement of banks stood at Rs. 1386.78 crore constituting 89.5 per cent of the target Which is higher as compared to the achievement of 84.0 per cent made during the corresponding period of the previous year. The banks are making earnest efforts to achieve the target under Annual Credit Plan.
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